KPMG LLP

Audit

15 Canada Square
Canary Wharf
Lontdon E14 6GL
United Kingdom

Private & confidential
Bola Abloye

Beaumont House,
Avonmore Road
Kensington Village,
London W14 8TS

14 Apnl 2015

Dear Bola,

Tet +44 {0} 20 7311 1000
Fax +44 (0) 20 7311 3311
DX 167460 Canary Wharl &

Contact Hugh Green
+44 207311 2010

Statement on ceasing to hold office as anditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies

Act 2006

We write to you 1n yow capacity as company secietary of the companies listed i the Appendix

to this statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confum that there are no
cucumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auduors of the each of the companies
listed 1n the Appendix that we consider should be biought to the attention of the respective

compames’ membeis or creditors

Youws faithfully,

KPuG LU

KPMG LLP

KFMO LLP 2 UK fmciad Eatsbty partnesshap and 2 maember lirn of the
KPMQ notwork of Indopendent mesnbey I8 ma atikated with KPMG
Intoinatonal Coaperative {"KPMG Intarnationst ™} @ Swiss antdy

FRIDAY

WA

08/05/2015 #106
COMPANIES HOUSE

Ragrsiarad wn England Mo DL3I01540

Regstorad oflica 15 Canada Scpare London 14 5GL

Fou (ull dotass of o professonal ragulation pewsu ralor 10 Roguiatory
Infonnaticn 31 wiwwy kpa) eamiul




Appendix

Company name

EMI Group Worldwide Holdings Limited

Umiversal Music Direct Limited {(formerly known as

Digital Stores Limited)
EMI (1P} Limited
EMI Group (Newco) Limited

EMI Group Finance Limited

__ EMI Group International Holdings Limited

EMI Group Limited

EMI Limited

EMI Records France Holdco Limsted
Virgin Records Limited

VRL 1 Limited

KPMG LLP

14 Aprd 2015

Company registered number
6226803

3840597

3984464
07800879

806281

1407770
L —

229231

53317

6405604

01070953

3967882



