

KPMG LLP Audit 15 Canada Square Canary Wharf London E14 5GL United Kingdom Tel +44 (0) 20 7311 1000 Fax +44 (0) 20 7311 3311 DX 157460 Canary Wharf 5

Private & confidential Bola Abioye Beaumont House, Avonmore Road Kensington Village, London W14 8TS

Contact Hugh Green +44 20 7311 2010

14 April 2015

Dear Bola,

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006

We write to you in your capacity as company secretary of the companies listed in the Appendix to this statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of the each of the companies listed in the Appendix that we consider should be brought to the attention of the respective companies' members or creditors

Yours faithfully,

KRUG LLP

KPMG LLP

7

FRIDAY



RM

08/05/2015 COMPANIES HOUSE

#106





14 April 2015

## Appendix

Company name	Company registered number
EMI Group Worldwide Holdings Limited	6226803
Universal Music Direct Limited (formerly known as Digital Stores Limited)	3840597
EMI (IP) Limited	3984464
EMI Group (Newco) Limited	07800879
EMI Group Finance Limited	806281
EMI Group International Holdings Limited	1407770
EMI Group Limited	229231
EMI Limited	53317
EMI Records France Holdco Limited	6405604
Virgin Records Limited	01070953
VRL 1 Limited	3967882